

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1729/2006

CONTAINERS CORP. OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF SALES TAX, U.P. Respondent(s)  
[SUMMON FOR NON-PROSECUTION DT. 15.6.2007]

Date: 24/07/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) MR. PRAMOD SWARUP, Adv. [not present]

For Respondent(s) MR. RAJEEV DUBEY, Adv.  
MR. KAMLENDRA MISHRA, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Even on second call, Counsel for the petitioner is not present.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[POOJA ARORA]

[J.S. RAWAT]  
AR-cum-PS

[Signed Order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1729/2006

CONTAINERS CORP. OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF SALES TAX, U.P.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Even on second call, Counsel for the petitioner is not present.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
[ASHOK BHAN]

NEW DELHI,  
JULY 24, 2007